PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-05) Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02		
	ent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Yes
lame of conveying party	(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No
,		Name: National Tank Company
The Cynara Company		Name:Nandra_sus
1	Association	Address:
] Individual(s)		Street Address: 11210 Equity Drive, Suite 100
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	
Corporation- State: Del	laware	City: Houston
Other		State: Texas
:::		State: Texas Zip: 77041
Little of conveying i	parties attached? Yes X N	Gountry:  Association Citizenship
Iditional harnes of our 77 o		General Partnership Citizenship
. Nature of conveyance ).	/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
xecution Date(s) 02/21/20		Corporation Citizenship Delaware
	Merger	Citizenshin
X Assignment	Change of Name	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States No.
Security Agreement		representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Other		and identification or description of the Trademark.
4. Application number(s)	or registration number(s) a	ind identification or description of the Trademark.    B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)	2.431.015
		Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
handle and the analysis and the	- CT-ndomork(s) (and Fil	ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
C. Identification or Descrip	otion of Trademark(s) (one to	
a - ddroos of n	arty to whom corresponden	ce 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name & address of p concerning document s	should be malled:	registrations involved:
Name: Paul F. Rossier		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 OFR 2.00)(4)
Till Carried		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
C-14-C	china / Click	
Street Address: Gable Go 100 West 5th Street, 10th Flo		Enclosed
100 West 5th Street, Total 1 is		8. Payment Information:
City: Tulsa		
State: Oklahoma	Zip: <u>74103</u>	
	-4963	Deposit Account Number 501971
Phone Number: 918-595		
Phone Number: 918-595 Fax Number: 918-595-49	190	Authorized User Name _Gable Gotwals
1		Authorized User Name _Gable Gotwals
Fax Number: <u>918-5</u> 95-49 Email Address: <u>Iplawag</u>		February 22, 2011
Fax Number: 918-595-49		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

TRADEMARK

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment is effective immediately and is between:

The Cynara Company (hereinafter "Cynara"), a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2950 North Loop West, Suite 850, Houston, Texas 77092, and

National Tank Company (hereinafter "NATCO") a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 11210 Equity Drive, Suite 100, Houston, TX 77041

Cynara hereby assigns to NATCO, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and for the U.S. Trademark No. 2,431,015 for the word mark CYNARA, registered February 27, 2001, along with the goodwill and business reputation associated with the trademark.

Executed this 21 day of 7	<u>abauau</u> , 2011.	
By: Richard D. Peters	<u> </u>	
Title: [Modern ]	Thank	
STATE OF TEXAS	) ) ss	
COUNTY OF HARRIS	) 214 4	ebruaru 2011. and
Richard D. Peters personally appearsigned this assignment and acknow	red before me this 2104 day of 100 day of 10	THE OWNER OF THE PARTY OF THE P
Notary Public Commission No. 6443743	Commission Expires <u>IFO8-2012</u>	STOOP TERMINATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

(921520:)

RECORDED: 02/22/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0381